
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  080099 Sale Date - 2/13/2008

 This question is related to Changeable Message Signs PID: 82712.Can a CMS manufacturer which is not listed in the NEVADA 
QPL but comply with the requirements bid this project?

Question Submitted: 1/25/2008

We will only accept signs which have been reviewed by the Nevada DOT and having been determined to be 

compliant with their QPL.  ODOT will not make the determination of compliance with another state's Qualified 

Products List, only that state can address their requirements. 

1Question Number:

Is work allowed behind the concrete barriers during daytime hours? The only work hour restrictions I find is for short duration lane 
closures. Once the zone is set are you allowed to work continuous?

Question Submitted: 1/28/2008

Yes. There are no restrictions for working behind the barrier.

2Question Number:

Plan sheet 7a refers to a UPS at various locations, and the supplemental spec for the ITS cabinets requires the ability to accept 
a UPS system.  However, the plans do not indicate who is to furnish/install any UPS systems.  We are assuming that the UPS 
systems are by others.  Please clarify.

Question Submitted: 1/28/2008

Sheet 7a shows that the UPS is to be provided by ODOT.

3Question Number:

Reference 69, Plastic U-Guard is listed in the proposal as a per each item.  The subsummaries are listed by linear foot.  Which is 
the correct method of measurement?  We are assuming LF.

Question Submitted: 1/28/2008

Thank you for pointing out the incorrect units in the Proposal.  Because the value of the item is relatively small 

compared to the cost of the entire Project, we will not delay the sale in order to process an addendum.

4Question Number:

 The plan sheets for site #1 only call for Anchor Assmbly removed for reuse, Type E98.There is added guardrail where the E98 
  is to be removed with no end treatment.It appears that the intent is to reinstall the removed E98.Please calarify this, and, if 

this is what's required, a pay item for Anchor Assmbly Type E98 "rebuilt" needs to be added to the bid items.  Thanks

Question Submitted: 1/28/2008 5Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.



Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  070445 Sale Date - 9/26/2007

One section inside the Special Provisions for this project describes "CATEGORY 5(e) NETWORK CABLES."  There does not 
appear to be a pay item for these cables, so does one need to be added or is this section supposed to describe the material for 
Bid Reference 50 (800 Feet Interconnect Cable, Misc.: Indoor/Outdoor, Category 6(E) Cable, 6 Pairs)?

Question Submitted: 8/30/2007 1Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


